Request for Proposal for Selection of NGO for 
Operation and Management of the Beggar 
Rehabilitation Cum Skill Development Center 
including Mobilisation, Kitchen Operations, and 
Comprehensive Resettlement of Rescued Beggars 
in Indore 

10,000 
(Ten 

Thousand) 

2,50,000 
(Two Lakhs 

Fifty Thousand) 

One (1) 
Year 

Key Dates: - 

S. 
No. 

Description of Particulars Date and Time 

1. Last date for Purchase of Tender (Online) 24 July 2023 (Monday)  Till 1730 Hrs. 

2. Last date for submission of tender (Online) 24 July 2023 (Monday)   Till 1730 Hrs.

[...]

(b) Financial Proposal: Online 
The bidder to follow the procedure for e-tendering as stated in Annexure-A 

19.7 and 
19.9 

The Proposals must be submitted no later than: 24 July 2023 
Proposals to be submitted Online only 

20.1 Ernest Money Deposit  
INR Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only (2,50,000/-) 

22.1 Technical Proposals shall be opened online only. 

22.2 The following information will be specified on the technical evaluation sheet of the 
Bidder’s Technical Proposals:  
Name of the firm along with their eligibility for the specified work.